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Blackfoot  
Alejandro Patiño  
430 N. 5th Ave.  
Pocatello, ID 83205-4087  
(208) 236-6710 ext. 3811  
(208) 232-0865 fax  
Alejandro.Patino@labor.idaho.gov 
  

Bonners Ferry  
Vacant—contact Summer 
MacDonald, manager  
6541 Main St.  
Bonners Ferry, ID 83805-9740  
(208) 267-5581 ext. 3828  
(208) 267-3797 fax  
Summer.MacDonald@labor.idaho.gov  

 

Canyon County/Caldwell  
Neils Tidwell  
4514 Thomas Jefferson St.  
Caldwell, ID 83605  
(208) 364-7781 ext. 3172  
(208) 454-7720 fax  
Neils.Tidwell@labor.idaho.gov  
 

Idaho Falls  
Paul Withers 
1515 E. Lincoln Road  
Idaho Falls, ID 83401-3653  
(208) 557-2500 ext. 3559  
(208) 525-7119 fax  
Paul.Withers@labor.idaho.gov  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Magic Valley/Twin Falls  
Chet Jeppesen  
127 W. 5th Street N.  
Burley, ID 83318-3457  
(208) 678-5518 ext. 3109  
(208) 678-1765 fax  
Chet.Jeppesen@labor.idaho.gov 

 
Mini-Cassia/Burley  
Chet Jeppesen  
127 W. 5th Street N.  
Burley, ID 83318-3457  
(208) 678-5518 ext. 3109  
(208) 678-1765 fax  
Chet.Jeppesen@labor.idaho.gov 
 

 
Mountain Home  
Marina Ceja  
1150 American Legion Blvd.  
Mountain Home, ID 83647  
(208) 364-7788 ext. 4033  
(208) 587-2964 fax  
Marina.Ceja@labor.idaho.gov  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Payette  
Jim Trenkel  
501 N. 16th St. Suite 107  
Payette, ID 83661-0179  
(208) 642-9361 ext. 3006  
(208) 642-7150 fax  
Jim.Trenkel@labor.idaho.gov  
 

Pocatello  
Alejandro Patiño  
430 N. 5th Ave.  
Pocatello, ID 83205-4087  
(208) 236-6710 ext. 3811  
(208) 232-0865 fax  
Alejandro.Patino@labor.idaho.gov  

 

 
Rexburg  
Paul Withers 
1515 E. Lincoln Road  
Idaho Falls, ID 83401-3653  
(208) 557-2500 ext. 3559  
(208) 525-7268 fax  
Paul.Withers@labor.idaho.gov 
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